

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-11:009	Version: 1	Name:	Pilgreen Electric contract for Allen Park lighting		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/31/2011		In control:	Finance & Administration Council Committee		
On agenda:			Final action:	2/15/2011		
Title:	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PILGREEN ELECTRIC INC. FOR THE CDBG ALLEN PARK LIGHTING PROJECT - BID. 2010-31					
Sponsors:	Community Development					
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Contract, 2. Allen Park Lighting Bid Summary, 3. Legistar - Bid Proposal					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
2/8/2011	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PILGREEN ELECTRIC INC. FOR THE CDBG ALLEN PARK LIGHTING PROJECT - BID. 2010-31

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro advertised and received bids for the CDBG Allen Park Lighting Project previously approved by the City Council and the Department of Housing &Urban Development; and

WHEREAS, the low bid of \$43,933 was submitted by Pilgreen Electric, Inc. which was checked and approved by the City Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, 100% of the funding for the execution of the contract shall come from the CDBG project account 10-100-0500-00, and shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS:

That the Mayor Harold Perrin, and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of February, 2011.